PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7542477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPH THIEBES	06/13/2022
JOERG BUECHNER	06/13/2022
THOMAS FAIT	06/13/2022
OLIVER KIRSTEIN	06/14/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVESTRO DEUTSCHLAND AG
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 60
City:	LEVERKUSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51373

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17912139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-413-3808

Email: US-IPR@covestro.com

Correspondent Name: COVESTRO LLC

Address Line 1: 1 COVESTRO CIRCLE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020P30055WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD P. BENDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard P. Bender/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment2020P30055WOUS#page1.tif source=Assignment2020P30055WOUS#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061120 FRAME: 0933

507495587

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration is directed to:

TITLE: USE OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR SEPARATING ADHESIVE BONDS

the specification of which: (complete (a), (b) or (c))

- (a) [] is attached hereto.
- (b) [] was filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on and assigned Serial No.
- (c) [X] was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2021/057041 filed on March 19, 2021.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNEE: Covestro Deutschland AG, Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee 60, Leverkusen 51373 (hereinafter "Assignee")

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by Assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I/We agree that I/We will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I/We hereby state that I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I/We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application

1. INVENTOR: Christoph THIEBES IV. Christoph Thiebes Signature: /I.V. Christoph Thiebes (Jun 13, 2022 16:16 GMT+2)	_{/ Date:} 13-Jun-2022
2. INVENTOR: Joerg BUECHNER Signature: /8Gchner (Jun 13, 2022 16:46 GMT+2)	_{/ Date:} 13-Jun-2022
3. INVENTOR: Thomas FAIT Signature: /Thomas Fait (Jun 13, 2022 18:18 GMT+2)	13-Jun-2022
4. INVENTOR: Oliver KIRSTEIN O 1/2 Signature: / Oliver Kirstein (Jun 24, 2022 07/40 GMT+2)	_{/ Date:} 14-Jun-2022